

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0191(117)59 Project Name: US-191; MP 59.20 - 69.70 Desc of Construction: Wildlife Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN PO BOX 279 LOA,UT 84747		02/19/2016 Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	70,000.00	70,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
3	01554005*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	108,024.00	108,024.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
4	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,660.00	7,660.00	
5	02056015P	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	566	cu yd	40.00	22,640.00	40.00	22,640.00	30.00	16,980.00	
6	02221007P	Remove Fence Right	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	
7	02221008P	Remove Fence Left	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	
8	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	659	cu yd	12.00	7,908.00	15.00	9,885.00	27.00	17,793.00	
)									
9	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	146	cu yd	60.00	8,760.00	40.00	5,840.00	62.00	9,052.00	
		ity)									
10	02737001*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	34	cu yd	25.00	850.00	120.00	4,080.00	36.75	1,249.50	
11	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	184	Ton	150.00	27,600.00	145.00	26,680.00	165.00	30,360.00	
12	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	47	gal	100.00	4,700.00	80.00	3,760.00	110.00	5,170.00	
13	02822006*	Right-of-Way Fence, Type G (Meta	39627	ft	5.50	217,948.50	5.00	198,135.00	5.65	223,892.55	
		I Post)									
14	02822095*	Right-of-Way Deer Gate 12'	28	Each	700.00	19,600.00	450.00	12,600.00	1,950.00	54,600.00	
15	02822096*	Right-of-Way Deer Gate 16'	12	Each	750.00	9,000.00	550.00	6,600.00	2,100.00	25,200.00	
16	02822105*	Right-of-Way Brace Post	244	Each	220.00	53,680.00	310.00	75,640.00	268.00	65,392.00	
17	028230010	Right-of-Way Pole Fence	482	ft	20.00	9,640.00	11.00	5,302.00	30.00	14,460.00	
18	02824001*	Removable Type G Fence	18	Each	800.00	14,400.00	650.00	11,700.00	600.00	10,800.00	
19	028270010	Wildlife Escape Ramp	10	Each	3,000.00	30,000.00	1,800.00	18,000.00	3,830.00	38,300.00	
20	02841066P	W-Beam Guardrail Nested - various	38	ft	32.33	1,228.54	75.00	2,850.00	36.00	1,368.00	
		spans									
21	02841095P	Remove and Install Existing 72" W	276	ft	15.00	4,140.00	45.00	12,420.00	13.50	3,726.00	
		-Beam Guardrail									
Subtotal						650,119.04		522,632.00		668,703.05	
20 - STRUCTURES V-2134											
22	02610001*	Structural Plate Pipe Arch (10'-6	94	ft	2,605.79	244,944.26	2,745.00	258,030.00	1,500.00	141,000.00	
		" X 15'-7")									
Subtotal						244,944.26		258,030.00		141,000.00	
30 - LANDSCAPING											
23	015710030	Silt Fence	541	ft	2.00	1,082.00	4.00	2,164.00	3.40	1,839.40	
24	02075002P	Geotextiles - Erosion Control (Pl	821	sq yd	4.00	3,284.00	4.00	3,284.00	4.00	3,284.00	
		an Quantity)									
25	02911015P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	7	1000sqft	27.28	190.96	225.00	1,575.00	114.00	798.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0191(117)59 Project Name: US-191; MP 59.20 - 69.70 Desc of Construction: Wildlife Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN PO BOX 279 LOA,UT 84747		02/19/2016 Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		Page 2 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
26	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	1603	sq yd	1.14	1,827.42	3.00	4,809.00	1.40	2,244.20	
		oil (Plan Quantity)									
27	02922004P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	15	1000sqft	50.00	750.00	100.00	1,500.00	114.00	1,710.00	
		Subtotal				7,134.38		13,332.00		9,875.60	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
28	00221001*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,200.00	Day		35 Day	42,000.00	65 Day	78,000.00	57 Day	68,400.00	
		RICE									
29	00221002*	Contract Time - Segment 2 FIXED P \$5,500.00	Day		10 Day	55,000.00	12 Day	66,000.00	12 Day	66,000.00	
		RICE									
		Subtotal				97,000.00		144,000.00		134,400.00	
A(Contract Amount):						902,197.68		793,994.00		819,578.65	
Innovative Contracting:						97,000		144,000		134,400	
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						999,197.68		937,994.00		953,978.65	
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								88.01 %		90.84 %	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0191(117)59 Project Name: US-191; MP 59.20 - 69.70 Desc of Construction: Wildlife Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: DENNIS LIERD II CONSTRUCTION, INC 3013 N 425 W LEHI,UT 84043		02/19/2016 Bidder: CUSTOM FENCE CO 2045 NORTH MAIN LOGAN,UT 84341		Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	70,000.00	70,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	173,000.00	173,000.00	
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,376.00	1,376.00	
3	01554005*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	108,024.00	108,024.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	126,500.00	126,500.00	
4	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,392.00	7,392.00	
5	02056015P	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	566	cu yd	40.00	22,640.00	25.00	14,150.00	41.00	23,206.00	
6	02221007P	Remove Fence Right	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,086.00	18,086.00	
7	02221008P	Remove Fence Left	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,007.00	9,007.00	
8	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	659	cu yd	12.00	7,908.00	15.00	9,885.00	576.00	379,584.00	
)									
9	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	146	cu yd	60.00	8,760.00	40.00	5,840.00	44.50	6,497.00	
		ity)									
10	02737001*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	34	cu yd	25.00	850.00	50.00	1,700.00	65.00	2,210.00	
11	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	184	Ton	150.00	27,600.00	150.00	27,600.00	2,062.50	379,500.00	
12	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	47	gal	100.00	4,700.00	100.00	4,700.00	70.00	3,290.00	
13	02822006*	Right-of-Way Fence, Type G (Meta	39627	ft	5.50	217,948.50	7.00	277,389.00	8.00	317,016.00	
		I Post)									
14	02822095*	Right-of-Way Deer Gate 12'	28	Each	700.00	19,600.00	700.00	19,600.00	621.00	17,388.00	
15	02822096*	Right-of-Way Deer Gate 16'	12	Each	750.00	9,000.00	800.00	9,600.00	765.00	9,180.00	
16	02822105*	Right-of-Way Brace Post	244	Each	220.00	53,680.00	350.00	85,400.00	267.00	65,148.00	
17	028230010	Right-of-Way Pole Fence	482	ft	20.00	9,640.00	14.00	6,748.00	29.00	13,978.00	
18	02824001*	Removable Type G Fence	18	Each	800.00	14,400.00	500.00	9,000.00	461.50	8,307.00	
19	028270010	Wildlife Escape Ramp	10	Each	3,000.00	30,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00	8,165.50	81,655.00	
20	02841066P	W-Beam Guardrail Nested - various	38	ft	32.33	1,228.54	70.00	2,660.00	117.50	4,465.00	
		spans									
21	02841095P	Remove and Install Existing 72" W	276	ft	15.00	4,140.00	40.00	11,040.00	11.00	3,036.00	
		-Beam Guardrail									
Subtotal						650,119.04		718,312.00		1,649,821.00	
20 - STRUCTURES V-2134											
22	02610001*	Structural Plate Pipe Arch (10'-6	94	ft	2,605.79	244,944.26	950.00	89,300.00	820.00	77,080.00	
		" X 15'-7")									
Subtotal						244,944.26		89,300.00		77,080.00	
30 - LANDSCAPING											
23	015710030	Silt Fence	541	ft	2.00	1,082.00	5.00	2,705.00	5.00	2,705.00	
24	02075002P	Geotextiles - Erosion Control (Pl	821	sq yd	4.00	3,284.00	10.00	8,210.00	4.00	3,284.00	
		an Quantity)									
25	02911015P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	7	1000sqft	27.28	190.96	500.00	3,500.00	345.50	2,418.50	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: DENNIS LIERD II CONSTRUCTION, INC 3013 N 425 W LEHI,UT 84043		02/19/2016		Page 4 of 4	
Project No: F-0191(117)59 Project Name: US-191; MP 59.20 - 69.70 Desc of Construction: Wildlife Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)									Bidder: CUSTOM FENCE CO 2045 NORTH MAIN LOGAN,UT 84341			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	1603	sq yd	1.14	1,827.42	10.00	16,030.00	13.50	21,640.50		
		oil (Plan Quantity)										
27	02922004P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	15	1000sqft	50.00	750.00	500.00	7,500.00	55.00	825.00		
Subtotal						7,134.38		37,945.00		30,873.00		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL												
28	00221001*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,200.00	Day		35 Day	42,000.00	75 Day	90,000.00	80 Day	96,000.00		
		RICE										
29	00221002*	Contract Time - Segment 2 FIXED P \$5,500.00	Day		10 Day	55,000.00	10 Day	55,000.00	12 Day	66,000.00		
		RICE										
Subtotal						97,000.00		145,000.00		162,000.00		
A(Contract Amount):						902,197.68		845,557.00		1,757,774.00		
Innovative Contracting:						97,000		145,000		162,000		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						999,197.68		990,557.00		1,919,774.00		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								93.72 %		194.83 %		